Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of
May 28 - June 3

Gaming Revenues

May 2007
Month-to-Date

June 2007
Month-to Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,867,284.94
$33,352,013.54
$0.00

$0.00
$3,515,271.40
$1,933,399.27
$1,581,872.13
1,109

$70,461,112.48

$64,322,749.72

$554,318.60

$5,584,044.16

$3,071,224.29

$2,512,819.87
2,143

$75,884,476.86
$68,892,176.16
$789,510.68
$0.00
$6,202,790.02
$3,411,534.51
$2,791,255.51
2,744

$157,091,053.13
$142,176,891.89
$0.00

$0.00
$14,914,161.24
$8,202,788.68
$6,711,372.56

$269,119,740.83
$244,909,975.45
$1,452,528.14
$22,757,237.24
$12,516,480.48
$10,240,756.76

$294,790,544.52
$267,305,496.94
$2,477,963.88
$10,579.57
$25,017,663.27
$13,759,714.80
$11,257,948.47

$19,352,696.24
$17,542,786.43
$0.00

$0.00
$1,809,909.81
$995,450.40
$814,459.41

$40,295,537.03
$36,722,994.64
$474,210.46
$3,098,331.93
$1,704,082.56
$1,394,249.37

$37,996,587.29
$34,420,430.13
$268,374.24
$0.00
$3,307,782.92
$1,819,280.61
$1,488,502.31

$751,752,130.06
$679,701,444.15
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$72,243,427.94
$39,733,885.37
$32,509,542.57

$1,299,998,324.63
$1,183,289,123.52
$3,045,199.35
$113,664,001.76
$62,515,200.97
$51,148,800.79

$1,160,545,341.69
$1,050,409,643.68
$4,612,610.87
$10,579.57
$105,533,666.71
$58,043,516.69
$47,490,150.02

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of
May 28 - June 3

Gaming Revenues

May 2007
Month-to-Date

June 2007
Month-to Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$34,207,347.17

$30,984,529.35

$33,833.00

$3,188,984.82

$1,753,941.65

$1,435,043.17
2,000

$217,420,221.45
$197,551,468.77
$1,377,662.28
$0.00
$18,491,090.40
$10,170,099.72
$8,320,990.68
7,996

$158,509,489.95
$143,647,762.39
$387,231.50
$14,474,496.06
$7,960,972.83
$6,513,523.23

$879,510,828.43
$798,040,126.67
$4,317,723.52
$10,579.57
$77,163,557.81
$42,439,956.80
$34,723,601.01

$18,485,175.25
$16,810,758.36
$8,954.50
$1,665,462.39
$916,004.31
$749,458.08

$116,129,995.81
$105,496,969.56
$751,539.20
$0.00
$9,881,487.05
$5,434,817.88
$4,446,669.17

$549,318,645.20
$498,268,496.70
$556,465.91
$50,493,682.59
$27,771,525.42
$22,722,157.17

$3,761,614,441.58
$3,411,668,708.05
$8,220,686.13
$209,731.60
$341,934,779.00
$188,064,128.45
$153,870,650.55

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



