



Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 28 - June 3	May 2007 Month-to-Date	June 2007 Month-to Date	2007 Year-to-Date
<u>Mohegan Sun</u>				
Wagers	\$36,867,284.94	\$157,091,053.13	\$19,352,696.24	\$751,752,130.06
Payouts	\$33,352,013.54	\$142,176,891.89	\$17,542,786.43	\$679,701,444.15
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,515,271.40	\$14,914,161.24	\$1,809,909.81	\$72,243,427.94
Tax (55%)	\$1,933,399.27	\$8,202,788.68	\$995,450.40	\$39,733,885.37
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,581,872.13	\$6,711,372.56	\$814,459.41	\$32,509,542.57
Authorized Slot Machines	1,109			
Dhiladalahia Dayle				
Philadelphia Park	¢70 464 142 49	\$260 110 740 82	\$40.20F F27.02	\$4,200,009,224,62
Wagers	\$70,461,112.48	\$269,119,740.83	\$40,295,537.03	\$1,299,998,324.63
Promotional Place	\$64,322,749.72	\$244,909,975.45	\$36,722,994.64	\$1,183,289,123.52
Promotional Plays	\$554,318.60 \$5,504.044.40	\$1,452,528.14	\$474,210.46	\$3,045,199.35
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,584,044.16	\$22,757,237.24	\$3,098,331.93	\$113,664,001.76
Tax (55%)	\$3,071,224.29	\$12,516,480.48	\$1,704,082.56	\$62,515,200.97
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,512,819.87	\$10,240,756.76	\$1,394,249.37	\$51,148,800.79
Authorized Slot Machines	2,143			
Harrah's Chester Downs				
Wagers	\$75,884,476.86	\$294,790,544.52	\$37,996,587.29	\$1,160,545,341.69
Payouts	\$68,892,176.16	\$267,305,496.94	\$34,420,430.13	\$1,050,409,643.68
Promotional Plays	\$789,510.68	\$2,477,963.88	\$268,374.24	\$4,612,610.87
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$10,579.57	\$0.00	\$10,579.57
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,202,790.02	\$25,017,663.27	\$3,307,782.92	\$105,533,666.71
Tax (55%)	\$3,411,534.51	\$13,759,714.80	\$1,819,280.61	\$58,043,516.69
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,791,255.51	\$11,257,948.47	\$1,488,502.31	\$47,490,150.02
Authorized Slot Machines	2,744			

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 28 - June 3	May 2007 Month-to-Date	June 2007 Month-to Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle				
Wagers	\$34,207,347.17	\$158,509,489.95	\$18,485,175.25	\$549,318,645.20
Payouts	\$30,984,529.35	\$143,647,762.39	\$16,810,758.36	\$498,268,496.70
Promotional Plays	\$33,833.00	\$387,231.50	\$8,954.50	\$556,465.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,188,984.82	\$14,474,496.06	\$1,665,462.39	\$50,493,682.59
Tax (55%)	\$1,753,941.65	\$7,960,972.83	\$916,004.31	\$27,771,525.42
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,435,043.17	\$6,513,523.23	\$749,458.08	\$22,722,157.17
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000			
<u>Total</u>				
Wagers	\$217,420,221.45	\$879,510,828.43	\$116,129,995.81	\$3,761,614,441.58
Payouts	\$197,551,468.77	\$798,040,126.67	\$105,496,969.56	\$3,411,668,708.05
Promotional Plays	\$1,377,662.28	\$4,317,723.52	\$751,539.20	\$8,220,686.13
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$10,579.57	\$0.00	\$209,731.60
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$18,491,090.40	\$77,163,557.81	\$9,881,487.05	\$341,934,779.00
Tax (55%)	\$10,170,099.72	\$42,439,956.80	\$5,434,817.88	\$188,064,128.45
Operator Share (45%)	\$8,320,990.68	\$34,723,601.01	\$4,446,669.17	\$153,870,650.55
Authorized Slot Machines	7,996			

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.